502169168 12/19/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Children's Hospital Boston	12/14/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Children's Medical Center Corporation
Street Address:	55 Shattuck Street
City:	Boston
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	02115

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	61267313
PCT Number:	US2010059316

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8777697945

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (617) 542-5070

Email: apsi@fr.com

Correspondent Name: Janice K. DeYoung

Address Line 1: FISH & RICHARDSON P.C.

Address Line 2: P.O.BOX 1022

Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55440-1022

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 29640-0002US1

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Christine M. Grace

Total Attachments: 2

502169168

source=20121217114508818#page1.tif source=20121217114508818#page2.tif

PATENT

REEL: 029500 FRAME: 0788

Attorney Docket No.: 29640-0002P01; BWH 20424

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, by virtue of assignment from Elizabeth Brown, recorded at Reel 024338/Frame 0611, Children's Hospital Boston, a corporation of Massachusetts having a place of business at 300 Longwood Avenue, Boston, Massachusetts 02115 ("ASSIGNOR"), is a joint owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the following patents and/or patent applications, and the inventions and improvements described therein:

-United States patent application No. 61/267,313 filed on December 7, 2009, entitled "METHODS FOR ASSESSING RISK OF DEVELOPING GLOMERULOSCLEROSIS;"

-PCT patent application No. PCT/US2010/059316 filed on December 7, 2010, entitled "METHODS FOR DIAGNOSING AND ASSESSING RISK OF DEVELOPING GLOMERULOSCLEROSIS;"

AND WHEREAS, Children's Medical Center Corporation, a corporation of Massachusetts having a place of business at 55 Shattuck Street, Boston, Massachusetts 02115 ("ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of obtaining the ASSIGNOR's right, title and interest in and to the above patents and/or patent applications, and the inventions and improvements described therein;

NOW, for good and valuable consideration from ASSIGNOR to ASSIGNEE, this assignment including said application, any and all United States and foreign patents, utility patents and models, continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, reexaminations, reissues, and design registrations granted for any of said inventions or improvements, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application under all treaties; and this assignment also including, without limitation, any claims (known or unknown, suspected or unsuspected) of any nature that ASSIGNOR has or may have against any party for infringement of any of the patents and patent applications listed herein, and

Assignment Page 1 of 2

Attorney Docket No.: 29640-0002P01; BWH 20424

the right to sue for past infringement and to recover and retain damages and profits in respect thereof; and

ASSIGNOR hereby covenant that ASSIGNOR has the full right to convey the entire right, title, and interest herein assigned and that ASSIGNOR has not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has caused this Assignment to be executed by its duly authorized representative:

Chi	ldren's Hospital Boston
Ву:	Spli
Name: ₋	Erik Halvorsen, Ph.D. Director of Technology and Business Development
Title: _	
Date:	12-14-12

ASSIGNEE hereby accepts receipt of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the PATENTS AND PATENT APPLICATIONS:

Chi By:	Idren's Medical Center Corporation
Name: ˌ	Erik Halvorsen, Ph.D. Director of Technology and Business Development
Title: _	
Date: _	12-14-12

Assignment Page 2 of 2